

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ___200601693-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): A. Jonathan R. Harris B. Kevin L. MASSARO C. William A. GRALEWSKI	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Conveyance:	_			
Execution Date(s): A. 11/30/2006 B. 11/30/2006 C. 11/30/2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 29/250,765 Date Filed: 11/30/2006 Confirmation No.: 3743 B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00EnclosedX_Authorization to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document. Alan D. Christenson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversher	12/08/2006 ature Date			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Page 1 of 1				

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0286 NOV.30.2006 2:02PM ___3 PROD DESIGN

NO.929 P.1/4

HEWLET Intellectus P.O. Box 2	PACKARD COMPANY Property Administrator
Fort Collin	s, Colorado 90527-2400

Flov 10/08/r (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200601693-1

I/We, the undersign DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L. Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in subsidiaries and affiliales, and citils and interest, including the remitted: LAPTOP	ined (each) have agreed .P., a Texas Limited Part of furtherance of my/our to herethy combined and here	ATENT APPLICATION d and hereby agree to assign thership having its principal pie obligations to the Hewlett-P infer to HPDC, its successors an under an application for Letters I	ce of business in Housto ackard Company and i
Filing Date: 11/30/2	2006		
and the invention(s) and improvers, divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reisauss, or reexaminations, or elevations, or elevationally author held and enjoyed by HPDC, its stams for which said Letters Patents would have been held and AND I/We hereby cover we have not executed and will mittat I/We will, each time a requestracessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that I/We will, each time a requestracessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successors HPDC, or to its nominee, all known that I/We will, each time a requestration of the stift in any legation of the stift in a side of the side of the stift in a side of the s	ement(s) set forth therein f and substitutes for seld of countries foreign their stensions of said Letters to file applications of said Letters to file application uccessors, assigns, normant respectively may be a enjoyed by me/us had this ant that I/we have full right execute any agreement to made, and without und the tile to said invention, assigns, norminees or law facils respecting said of foreign applications, to sign a do foreign applications, to sign as applications, to sign as a supplications, to sign as a supplications and the supplications are supplications.	appareation for said Legar's Pate reto which may be granted their Patent. This in my/our name for Letters Patent. This in my/our name for Letters Patent. This in my/our name for Letters Patented, a least sended, a least sended, a least sended, and transfer not be a seignment, and transfer not the to convey the entire interest in the conflict herewith, and lawe it in conflict herewith, and lawe all representatives, and lawe invention(s) or improvement(s), all lawful papers, to execute all dimete all rightful oaths and declared.	continuations-in-part (C- nit, and any and all Letter aon or therefore; and an atent in any country, to b the full end of the term of is fully and entirely as the sen made; ere(in assigned, and that I wither covenant and agree all such papers as may be plication and said Letters agree to communicate to said application and said said application and said sclaimers and divisionals arations, and generally to
enforce, for its or their own bene countries provided the expenses paid by HPDC:			
AND live heraby authoriand any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to issue Patent for said invention(s) or implement for said invention(s) or implement for said invention(s) and live further authorize an application now infentified by the special made known to their without	ze and request the Common countries foreign to the to HPDC, as assignee provement(s), including all result of the application of application of applications of the application of applications of the application of the appl	nissioner of Patents and Tradem he United States whose duty is of the entire right, title and intensy and all Letters Patent of the foresaid, in accordance with the record to insert the sertal number of title set forth above as soon.	parks of the United States it is to Issue petents on prest, any and all Letters United States which may terms of this assignment.
IN WITHESS WHEREOUS	hereunto set my/our ha	nd(s) and seak(s):	
		///30/ Date Assignment Signs	06
Inventor Signature (Seel)		Date Assignment Signs	<u> </u>
Jonathan M. NARRIS Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signer	16
State of	•	nere whyternou gilldei	
County of)) 55.;)		
Belore me thisday of	, paraonally appeared	Jonathan M. HARRIS	
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory syldence to I	be the person who acknowledged I	who is personally he foregoing instrument of

Page 1 of 2

Notary Public My Commission Exples:

PATENT

REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 12/08/2006

NOV,30.2006 2:02PM SPROD DESIGN

NO.929 P.2/4

i HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator		PATENT APPLICATION
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO200601693-1
***************************************	GNMENT OF PATIENT.	APPLICATION (cont.)
, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Uw		
All a co	e natenum set millout hand	
(Veriors Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Pariota collinama (cross)		Date Veaflutile)# olitilet
evin L MASSARO		
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
lale of		
mie ar)) \$\$.:	
ountý of	}	
efore me this day of	_, personally appeared	Kevin L. MASSARO who is personally
nown or proved to me on the basis o	f entisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
eb bas act and de his/her free act and de	ed.	
		Noting Public My Commission Expires:
		WA POWEIGEN CENIOR
\cdot \cdot \cdot		
		11. 70.06
ventor's Signature (Seel)		Oate Assignment Signed
4.		
/Illiam A. GRALEWSKI		
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
tate of	•	
2 to 4))sa.:	
ounty of)	
afore me thisday of	. personally appeared	William A. GRALEWSKI who is personally
own or proved to me on the basis of	astisfectory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
signment to be inje/her free act and dec	ad.	
		Noting Public
		My Comptesion Expires:
ventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Court - m-B. (strain & family)		
ventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
ste of) \	
unty of) es.:)	
-	/	subjective and a section
	, personally appearedsatisfactory evidence to be :	who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
signment to be his/hor free act and dec		the known and and someoften also retained mondituit for
-		Nickeny Public
	Page 2 of 2	My Correlation Explicat:
IV 10/089 (Assimument)	, age = 4 4	

PATENT

REEL: 018615 FRAME: 0288